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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
| INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 1604 West Lane, Austin, Texas 78732

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — _ Lot 8 Lake Austin Village

Lot(s)__ 8 Block Outlot Division

i/ We_Gregory Millard on behalf of myselffourselves as authorized agent for

2014

»»»»»» Gregory Millard affirm that on  Nov 10

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

X _ERECT _ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE ___REMODEL ___ MAINTAIN

T am requesting a front setback reduction from 25’ to 15, side setback from 10'to 5,

and a front lot width reduction from 50' to 40'. Lot 8 is subject to LA zoning and has energized

overhead powérlines that make the small lot difficult to use the required LA setbacks.

ina_JA district.
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.
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~ 4 RIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is ‘
vased on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

-

- The zoning regulatlons applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:
Lot 8 was platted in 1964 with a 15' front setback, 5' side, 5' rear and a front lot width of

40'. Lot 8 is now zoned LA - 25’ front setback, 10' side, 20' rear; additionaly, the City of Austin
requires a and a 50' minimum lot width. The lot also has overhead powerlines crossing the lot.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

severly limit what structure can be erected on the property See survey (attachment A) for
location of powerlines. Allowing a 15' front setback, 5' side setback and 40’ front lot width
would make the lot more useable.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

1t 4 is the only lot in the subdivision that has the overhaed powerlines running through the
middle of the property. Thave granted AE an easement for the powerlines. Additionally, 1
paid AE $1600 to narrow the profile of the existing powerlines to gain 2' of building space.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Placing a residential structure on Lot 8 with a 15 front setback and 5' side setback will not alter the
Character of the neighborhood. There has been no standardization to the development in Lake Austin
Village.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

i. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site -
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

NA
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

NA

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

NA

4, The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because: \

NA

NOTE: The Board cannot grant s variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

12104 Palisades Pk
Signed )&Lf\\y“ Mail Address i
§ City, State & Zip (Austi , Texas 78732
el 512-848-8231 11-10-2014
| Printed Gregory Millard Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE ~ | affir,

are tmecrw:orrect to the best of my
Signed

/ Auitin, Texas 78732
City, State & Z :

; 512-848-8231 11-10-2014
Gregory Millard Phone Date

that my statements contained in the com plete application
owledge and belief.

Mail Address 12104 Palisades Pkwy

. Printed
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 8, LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE,
A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING
TO THE MAP OR PLAT OF
RECORD IN VOLUME 19,

PAGE 88 OF THE PLAT
RECORDS OF TRAMIS

COUNTY, TEXAS

N
N

Found 1/2"
Iron Rod

X

SURVEY PLAT

~

Waterloo Surveyors Inc. nate7

SCALE
1"=20'

BENCH MARK
Set Spindle

in pole, assumed
elevation 100

concrete pod

e

State of Texas:
County of Travis:

The undersigned does hereby
power poles

Survey Dated: August 8, 2014

certify that this survey was ‘ g
this day made on the property 5 ‘ 3/88
legally described hereon and is ~ power line 5" Utility Esmt.
gally > .
. f < I elevation 121
correct, and this survey complies = ground 99’
with the current Texas Society l < l / Found 1/2"
of Professional Surveyors 5 lIron Rod
Standards and Specifications for ! I
a Category 1B & 5 Condition II survey. —
And I certity that the property shown ?) ‘,9) l \
hereon IS _NOT within a special § 2 I » N
flood hazard area as identified by the w = /}:)W
29| | &7
Federal Insurance Adm. Department of o -g R
HUD Flood hazard boundary map ’ 2 ~ ‘ %/
revised as per Map Number: 48453C0410H & Q0 &
Zone:__ X Deated:Q9/26/08 B v I
!

1

Thomas P. Dixon R.P.LS. 4324

\‘ig\g\
\
~
7.
o &
o

LOT 8 IS SUBJECT TO: ,

3

RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENT 19/88 !
RIGHTS OF RECORD 10 Elec. Esmt. . |
[ 0.15 ACRE
~
- LoT 7
, Irrigation
Elev. 98" control volve
Found 1/2
iron Rod
Ape 0,
as found C/)Or;“ QIUS S .
& 9
on the ground\,._s = J@q7q'qog- Found
p 7’12 ) 257 (”0 a-—ITon Rod
N 75-13q~(3~‘2500) with /cap
¥ I 9)
(record call) N~ #
e water
["PoWER LINE PROFILE "A". & o] meters
l scale N~ s I
: ) e =20
1" = 40 N ] e
* . S
l head r lin e 3 R " I
avernego powe mnes D =
| i =75 |
S NOTE: é
T & LOT 8 IS SUBJECT TO
— N
| 23 e s | RESTRICTIONS AND O
| ot o a ‘ EASEMENT RIGHTS OF
S R RECORD
£« 2 Q © ground level ’
; 4 ,
| V- 47.2 - ground 99 7 l
ground 98’

www.WalerlooSurveyors.com — Austin, Texas - (512)481-9602
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, December 8, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0171
Y Jeff Jack - Chair

- Michael Von Ohlen

___Y___ Melissa Whaley Hawthorne - Vice Chair Motion to PP to Jan 12, 2015
___Y____ Sallie Burchett 2" the Motion
___Y___ Ricardo De Camps
- BrianKing
___Y_____ Vincent Harding
Y ___ Will Schnier - Alternate

Y Stuart Hampton - Alternate

OWNER/APPLICANT: Gregory Millard
ADDRESS: 1604 WEST LN

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to:

A. decrease the front yard setback from 40 feet (required) to 15 feet
(requested) and;
B. decrease minimum lot width from 100 feet (required) to 40 feet (requested)

in order to construct a single family home in a “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to Postpone to January 12, 2015, Board Member Sallie Burchett second
on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO January 12, 2015.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Leane Heldenfels Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison Chairman
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{ora vyest Lane, Austin, Texas 78732

To: City of Austin Board of Adjustment Members:

I jnst wanted to take a moment to explain where I am at in the development of the lot located at
1604 West Lane (Lot 8 Lake Austin Village Estates). I purchased the lot in the summer of 2013
with the intention of building a structure with a garage on the first floor and a small residence
located above (attachment K is a representation of the type of structure, however is not intended
to be an exact rendering). When I purchased the lot there was a small wooden building on the
property that was approximately 400 sq. ft. The structure had previously been used as a primary
residence; however, the structure had not been maintained and succumbed to termite and water
damage.

The structure has since been removed. The lot was originally plated (attachment B) in 1964 and
is approximately .15 acres (7812 sq. ft.) with a front lot width of 40’ (arc = 40.14’, chord =
39.72). The original deed (attachment H) from 1964 specified a 15” front setback.

The lot is currently zoned LA, however | had been previously told by City of Austin Personnel
op soveral occasions that T would be subject to SF-2 setbacks because the lot does not meet the
LA minimum size requirement of 43,560 sq. ft. as required by 25-2-492 (attachment L.). On -
November 21, 2014, I was notified by Ms. Heldenfels that the LA section of the Zoning o
ordinance was changed effective July 2014 and the exemption for lot design was taken out - so
now all LA lots must meet LA requirements regardless of the size. Based on the small size and
unique shape of the lot in addition to the overhead power lines running above the lot I am
requesting a variance to allow a reduction from a 40’ front setback to a 15 front setback and the
reduction of the minimum front lot width from 50’ to 40° (arc = 40.14°, chord = 39.72’).

At the time I purchased the lot there were Austin Energy (AE) power lines running over the
residence. After a significant amount of legal research and conversations with AE, it was
determined that AE had no recorded utility easement for the power lines. AE advised that if
challenged in court they would assert a prescriptive easement based on the length of time power
lines had been in place. I briefly explored the option of relocating or burying the power lines,
however, the expense was prohibitive. I then worked with AE to have the overhead lines
narrowed. AE developed a plan that switched the cross member supporting the power lines from
a large wood timber (attachment C) to a narrow profile arm (attachment D). Although this
<hmnge seems minor 1 gained approximately two feet of building width. As a prerequisite of this
project I granted AE a recorded utility easement that crosses the lot (attachment E). In addition I
paid for the cost of the utility construction (attachment F).

Based on the trajectory of the existing overhead power lines a reduction of the front setback from
40’ to 15’ would allow me a significant amount of building area (width) to place the proposed
structure (attachment I & J). The proposed structure will have an approximate footprint of 24’
(width) x 36’ (depth) (attachment G). In addition to the extra building area allowing the
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structure to be built with a 15” setback would leave enough room (900 sq. ft.) for the septic drain
field to be placed behind the residence and stay out of the AE utility easement. AE has advised
that they would most likely grant me a license to place a portion of the drain field in the newly
granted utility easement. I was hoping to avoid this and have the drain field positioned entirely
outside the AE easement. I have consulted with an environmental engineering firm to discuss
drain field options.

The lot currently has no neighbors on any side. The rear of the lot adjoins the property that
makes up Quinlan Park owned by Travis County, all lots to the south and east (lots 9-18) were
bought by the Lake Austin Spa and fenced off, the lot across the street (lot 32) is a septic drain
field for the duplex located on lot 33, and lots 6 & 7 to the north are currently vacant.

I have spoken personally to the two property owners whose lots are in the immediate vicinity of
my lot. Both Gary Attal (lots 31-34) and David Keymer (lots 6&7) gave me their verbal
approval for the requested variance.

The development of Lake Austin Village has varied over the years with no standardization to the
neighborhood. Allowing me the requested variance would not affect the character of the
neighborhood. I hope after a thorough review of the documents you will agree and grant a me a
variance allowing a reduction of the front setback to 15” as well as reduction in the width of the
front building line to 40°(arc = 40.14°, chord = 39.72*). Thank you for your consideration.



SRR

S

C?ﬁ Named Creeks

B e U A Lakes and Rivers

Parks
{7 county
| L Lot ID
B & f | Blockd

P ' w=—-| ["] Lot Line

§¥ms PRODUCT 1S FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL, ENGIMEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. IT DOES
%NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES, THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN
%PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE. NO WARRANTY iS MADE BY THE (ITY OF AUSTIN RECARDING SPECIFIC ACCURALY

§0R COMPLETENESS.

i




ooy | kg Lane

CITY OF AUSTIN DEVELOPMENT WEB MAP

SR

Legend
Lot Lines

.. Streets

B Building Footprints

&% Named Creeks

Lakes and Rivers
_ Parks

t:} County

THIS PRODUCT 15 FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ARD MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL, ENGINEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. IT DOES
NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN
PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE. NO WARRANTY 1S MADE BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN REGARDING SPECIFIC ACCURACY
OR COMPLETENESS.




T

A W'HC(H mesdT

b s Line

o0
o
nanp- L RC CH A 4807 £ .o
Nor, 37, 38 A AL LavD U8 Jenm JacHsks Svavey He, 90 X
Dt alere e T s O YRS
Comugeziay LuTe, anx sx Roaon_Vi2¢ ©° INOW At WO BY THESC MREVENTY:
NEr Aaps o7 scxe Ersits 6 hame AETE O LIND BT 07 tuE Jome
ve ¢ & oreos st
- Rece e

A Uu TIN -

Cuart vate

SCate 10- 307
o e amae. 1 2 s
o d ol I \ woTee 1w a0 we oo
« 305 M.ie 35,00 43,00
T a00 1wl 100 esco
¢ W0 2le0 assa a0l
< 4 tals2 BRI

W Tot Gwie
[ AE A B
Or 4 Bset or Bais vaseTs Te e

a0 FE OB ALALEY OESISATL Y5 YRR AILIC SiL §TRECTS nD EASURCYTE Leoms

pre
WHINGAS 08 KOs O This T O pay of  GpRALs

raL xEs ThE wmetasieare
L4NED Cuansen €. HaRo,

a bere 7

B WL TWAT BE WD SIGNE ST A3 ME AGY

GIYER UWOEA UY NAND AND SEAC OF OFFICE O THIS TWE
A 0. 3365,

FILED FOR RECOAD 2.
ar

" e

il 26, V4L

| petae caatier tuar |

SunvErty 1 peor
T

s Yo
On ity Py b, & {l.

pservier v

-
s a

BeaL air PABEER oY TR Moy T Durt aab v
el

L 0% PA1T SLLT B T Chmmyabiontats Cover o7 Tasyie Cevars,
2 oRLVGLTUE TR B

41 10

Coverr, Teus, e iy e
T80 W ey unsER 10 vk F b gl . sty
17T STA T ey waTeNs ok rrese

STUTE oF  TExas::

COUNTY OF TRAYES::
vIE Lot
PSR PHRT FA H H

, Cugan s TuE Couwry Cowrr ar sats Couns
ToNER's Couss oF Tmaes3s Cevaty, Thxas

"

0 an SMCh AUTHORIIING INE Fiisng or MEOOND 4P Tu1d srar ve yas (L 2E
By or W A iU, 1S4, WD TRAT TRU Ba1D $BOTA RECORDLT 1w
A covay i Beax 3, PaacdSF

WITNEDS BY Mabo wha THT SEAL OF THE COUNTY COUT G TwiS Tid d"’(
-y o IR LTS

™ winuTes

Cwiure Liunens, CLEax or tme Bausry Coust, Taavie Co

v, - Otevre.

STATC OF fras:

COMTY OF TAAVI61:

1, Garner Livera, Cuss or Tut
Cowmrr, 0o wewrer tiar Tme P
T8 CCRYIPRATE 67 AUTAENTICATIIN, Po FILER 7
.
vt b our or 0 0. 1960, a1 202 eracem, @,
Vo, Wb OuLy meosndro om tut AL sae ar ENFRRLTY

SO et iy v a1 T ALeORe ar Batd Covite, v g
221 ¢ 3

WITNESS WY Ml S THE SEAL GF TME CRNTT CLURT THE ey LAST sRITTOX

vt 2




50 WesT Lawé




3
B
g
.

TP
VU RE
o ,y;}’¢!",‘}£

e

°,

» &

@ 4 P y ¥

VB T
# g S ‘W@ﬁ
Sy X

v ﬁ%@ﬁ’




K CH evT e Jophjesr§ . ot

City of Austin

Austin’s Community-Owned Electric Utility www.austinenergy.com

Town Lake Center ¢ 721 Barton Springs Road ¢ Austin, Texas * 78704

March 6, 2014

Mr. Gregory Millard
12104 Palisades Parkway
Austin, Texas 78732

Subject: Electric Utility Easement — 1604 West Lane
Dear Mr. Millard:

Attached is the Electric Utility Easement for the above-described Project. Please
sign and notarize the document and return it to me at the above address, along
i1 a check in the amount of $50.00, payable to the Travis County Clerk for the
rzzording fee.  If submitting a personal check, please put your Driver's
License number and a telephone number on the check.

Should you have any questions regarding the Easement, please contact me at
(5612)322-6237.

Sincerely,

INSAOS S s
Public Involvement/Real Estate Services

Attachment



Easement No.

Eile No.

Address: 1604 West Lane
Initials: WES

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION UTILITY EASEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS
DATE:
GRANTOR: GREGORY MILLARD
GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 12104 Palisades Parkway
Austin, Texas 78732
GRANTEE: THE CITY OF AUSTIN
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P. O. Box 1088
Austin, Travis County, Texas
PROPERTY: Lot 8, of LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE, a

subdivision in Travis County, Texas, according
to the map or plat thereof, recorded in Volume
19, Page 88, of the Plat Records of Travis
County, Texas. Being the same property
conveyed to GRANTOR by General Warranty
Deed, recorded under Document Number
2013139706, Official Public Records, Travis
County, Texas. '

GRANTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell and convey to GRANTEE an
easement and right of way along, over, under, and across that portion of the
Property bounded and described on Exhibit A and shown on Exhibit B, attached
hereto and incorporated herein (the "Easement'), to place, construct,
reconstruct, install, operate, repair, maintain, inspect, replace, upgrade or
remove (in whole or in part) electric distribution and telecommunications lines
and systems and all necessary or desirable appurtenances and structures (the
"Facilities"), and to permit telephone and cable television lines and systems to be
placed, constructed, reconstructed, installed, operated, repaired, maintained,
inspected, replaced, upgraded or removed (in whole or in part), and maintained
in the Easement, and to cut or trim trees and shrubbery and to remove
obstructions as necessary to keep them clear of the Facilities and permit
GRANTEE unimpeded access to the Facilities.

Version 2.0



GRANTOR may not place, erect or maintain in the Easement (a) any permanent
stiuztures, including, but not limited to habitable structures such as homes or
offices, (b) any structure of any kind in such proximity to the Facilities as would
constitute a violation of the National Electric Safety Code in effect at the time the
structure is erected, nor, (c) without Grantee’s prior written consent, any
structure, including, but not limited to drainage, filtration or detention ponds, or
inake changes in grade, elevation, or contour of the land which would impair
Grantee’s access to its Facilities in the Easement for the purposes stated above.

Upon completion of initial construction or any subsequent work in the Easement,
GRANTEE shall repair any material damage to the Property so as to restore
same to substantially the same condition it was in prior to commencement of the
work, but GRANTEE shall not be required to replace any trees, shrubbery or
obstructions which GRANTEE removed due to interference with its use of the
Easement.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the same perpetually unto GRANTEE and to its
successors and assigns, together with the right and privilege at any reasonable
time or times to enter upon and cross the Property to the extent necessary for
the foregoing purposes.

GRANTOR, does hereby covenant and bind itself, and its heirs, successors,
assigns and legal representatives to warrant and forever defend all and singular
the Easement unto GRANTEE, and its successors and assigns, against every
person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.
Such rights and Easement shall be covenants running with the land and shall be
binding upon the GRANTOR, its personal representatives, heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of
the date first above stated.

GRANTOR:

GREGORY MILLARD

Version 2.0



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS
CULUNTY OF TRAVIS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of

=214, by GREGORY MILLARD.

Notary Public, State of Texas

Notary's Printed or Typed Name

Notary's Commission Expires

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
City of Austin — Austin Energy

727 Barton Springs Road

Austin, Texas 78704

Attn: Melody Giambruno

iesiric Distribution Utility Easement
Legai Review 06/15/07

Version 2.0



EXHIBIT “A”

SURVEY PLAT OF A 0.028 ACRE (1232 SQUARE FEET) TRACT OF
LAND, BEING A 15 FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND AND EASEMENT
OUT OF AND A PART OF LOT 8, LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE, A
SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT RECORDED IN YOLUME 9, PAGE 88, OF THE PLAT RECORDS
OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID 0.028 ACRE TRACT OF LAND
BEING SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED SKETCH LABELED EXHIBIT
“B” AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND
BOUNDS AS FOLLOW:

BEGINNING at a point for the north corner of the herein described 0.028 acre tract of land
(Texas State Planc Grid Coordinates, Texas Central Zone 4203 N(Y) 10091322.268, E(X)
3055902.817 NADS83) same being a point on the southeast line of that certain five foot utility
eascment as show on said plat of Lake Austin Village and point within the bounds of said Lot 8,
from this point a one-half inch iron rod found for the northwest corner of the said Lot 8, same
being the southwest comer of Lot 7, of the said Lake Austin Village and a point on the cast line
of that called 5.8 acres of land described to Travis County, Texas (Mary Quinian Park) in that
certain Warranty Deed as recorded in Volume 608, Page 271, of the Deed Records of Travis
County, Texas bears: North 14°52°28” Easl, a distance of 21.21 feet crossing over the said Lot 8;

THENCE South 77°33°24” East, crossing over the said Lot 8 a distance of 94.59 feet to a
point for the east corner of the herein described 0.028 acre tract of land, same being point on the
common dividing line of the said Lot 8 and Lot 9, of the said Lake Austin Village and from this
point a one-half inch iron rod found for the southeast corner of the said Lot 8, same being the
noriheast corner of the said Lot 9 and a point on the curving west right of way line of West Lane,
a public road in Travis County, Texas, bears: North 75°17°40” East, a distance of 14.62 fect;

THENCE South 75°17°40” West, along the common dividing line of the said Lot 8 und the
said Lot 9 a distance of 32.87 fect to a point for the south corner of the herein described 0.028
acre tract of Jand, samie being a point on the common dividing tine of the said Lot 8 and the said
Lot 9 and from this point a one-half inch iron rod lound for the common west corner of the said
Lot 8, und the said Lot 9, bears: South 75°17°40™ West, u distance of 98.70 feet;

THENCE North 77°33°24” West, crossing over the said Lot 8 a distance of 69.66 feet to a
caleuluted point for the west corner of the herein described 0.028 acre tract of Jand, same being a
point on the southeast line of the said five foot utility casement as show on said plat of Lake
£ustin Village and point within the bounds of said Lot 8, from this point the lust said one-half
inch iron yod found for the common west corner of the said Lot 8, and the said Lot 9, bears:
South 34725°06” West, a distance of 48,57 feet crossing over the said Lot 8, same being a point
on the southeast line of the said 5.8 acres of land;

THENCE North 28°30°34” East, coincident with the southeast line of the said five foot utility
cascment as show on said plat of Lake Austin Village and crossing over the said Lot 8, 15.61 feet

Page 1 of 2 : .
FASurveying\DistributiomMise-2014\1604 West Lane\DWGNM 604 West Lane.doc




to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 0.028 acres or 1232 square feet of land more or
less,

BASIS OF BEARINGS: GRID NORTH, TEXAS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM,
TEXAS CENTRAL ZONE 4203, NAD83.

Reference the attached sketch marked EXHIBIT “B*.

| hereby certify that these field notes were prepared from an on the ground survey made under my
supervision in February 2014,

Prepared By: AUSTIN ENERGY

(2( 1}227{ 6/ f;'é;)\ AN U!/ /I./!)}‘l

Robert C. Stcubil{g
Registered Professlondl Lang Suryeyor No. 5548

o,, oS40 %
€585
o ROTION €\ /

VZ

Page 2 of 2
FiASurveying\Distribution\Misc-20144 604 West Lanc\DWGN604 West Lane.doc




€02% INOZ TVAINAD SVX3dL ‘S8 QYN ""a¥0C0D 3ANYId Z1VIS X1 ‘HINON (49 :SISVE ONIIVEL omaINvi 1Sam +091\OMO\3INV] 1534 +091\5102 ISKI—OSM\NOUNERISIC\ONUIANNS\ S DNIMYHA

«d.. LIGIHXH 4

N\ /
\ /

¥10Z AMVYNE3d NI ONNOUD 3HL NO QIANNS

Q IAYNS ONVT /.@\Whm.m@kn\ GISTLSIDFY
ONIGNIIS ‘O LH3F80QY
T 74 9

br/ \UNNMN\l) Cch/ﬂH.WA\ \+ nuﬂ\(u\w\

3 ngm:m:,m oEmmom > AOYINT >§m\:\
} x.m. JIAINNNE SV
6 101 101¥d 88/64 49d

/A RS REERA wewsso3 Amn S
e \
// - P Ay
3

_\/— Nt T LN “/ 1 ] IJ\/)
Ao/ 230 NMNM NGRS N- WL .m..vwnm,
81 ¥4
|Jh/ (e huln TN N i AN SN bl IR oY O)— < 30
A AR I R YA .C\. r;_ .44 4TI O
t..r\< HE R dowd e v sV ooy g'g
£L18°208550€ (X)3
\ 99Z°2Z$16004 (AN 1op4a »ﬂw\wwm
.0d
L NYORGIY HLZON
e e g s o
\ SINCHOED 10 E0d SOXRL TneD sl

(2ot J30rLLGIN J1T1 |

/ { 39NVLSIA | ONRIV3E TwaN |
/- / /

’ \ S
L1071 /
101Md g8/61 a9d /
wewssoy Annn S \RTl 3 M
/
'
/ N

/ "SVXI1 'AINNOD SIAVHL J0 S6700Td Ivd FHL 40 ‘88 EOHVd
‘61 JRGIOA NI QECN¥O003Y IVId H:ii O Omidi ¢ )

797000V ‘SYXEL ‘ALNNOD SIAVYL NI NOISIAIQENS V ‘FOVTIA NILS)Y TIVT '8 101 40 100 ONIIE
QMY INIFIISVA NILSAV 40 XIID ©

©180d0¥4 ¥ ONIZE (NYT J0 IOVML 3QI4 1004 €T {id "BS 2621) F¥2¥ 820°0 V 40 IVId AZAUNS




Lambert, David <Dzsieressnmm gy

Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2014 3:04 PM
Millard, Gregory M.

Recorded Electric Easement

1604 West Lane Easement Receipt.pdf

Attached is 3 copy of the recorded document for your records.
I've also attached a copy of the receipt from the County Clerk for the recording fees.

Thank

for your assistance,

Dave Lambert
Planner Senior
Austin Energy
TEON peetorslis Dr, Ste. 1007.10
108

ph. Di2.52.

Planse nete: E-mail correspondence to and from the City of Austin is subject to requests for required disclosure under the Public
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Work Request Charges Quotation
Austin Energy

Te: GREGORY MILLARD _ Quote Number: NO1250802
GREGORY MILLARD Designer Name: OXTON, JAMES
1604 WEST LN J am BOXTON, JAME
Relocate OH lines ' Description: COST TO REPLACE OVERHEAD 8 FEETWOOD

ARM CONSTRUCTION WITH NARROW
PROFILE CONSTRUCTION ON TWO POLES.

Quote Date: 3/11/2014
Preferred Option: Yes
No. Payments: 1
Project:
Quotation Details Due
Unit Before
Description Refundable? Cost Quantity Total Work  Paid
Time & Materials No 1,414.52 1.15 1,626.70 Y
Charges Due Before Work Starts: 1,626.70
Tax: 0.00
Subtotal: 1,626.70
Charges Due On Completion: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Subtotal: 0.00
Total Charges: 1,626.70
Total Tax: 0.00
Total including Tax: 1,626.70
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS NO./ 3¢ 7!
P\ L{ RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT OF FUNDS
DATE RECEIVED: 3“% \ l L’ 7@
RECEIVED FROM: 0"‘320(0“4 +Christina Aﬁ\l\\&fd 3 e
n pavment ron Chanal OVefheas orm CONSHHUCHIN to Narrow ot
"ARKIUNT VERIFIED BY. \ (B\SO‘{O CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS
suB REV/ REPT B/S
XXXXXX FUND | AGENCY | ORG ORG | ACTV | OBJT WORKORDER CATG | ACCT AMOUNT
XXX XXX XXXX XX XXX X XXXX XXXXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXXXXX
HOW PAID- CQACQ 70
CASH g/ 3ago o) 7‘(00 4“32{ LISQS l &SOCID Q.—}w ! :
CHECK :
MONEY
ORDER 0

QuSrineneray, Cupmrha Ko d fa

DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
FilN 7026 Rev 7/90 WHITE - Finance YELLOW - Dept PINK - Employee GOLD - Dept. File
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THE STATZ OFP 7EXAs W~+0fle g + (0
‘- COUNTY OF TRAVIS

KHOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Charles G, Mard and . I
wife, Lorecttd L. Mard, of the County of Travis, State of Tcxes, '
hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS, for apd in consideration of
the aum of Ten Doliars ($10.,00) and other valusble consideration L

Vhoargd "

paid by A, C. Brodnax of KArris County, Texas, hercinafter referred ¢
to as ORANTEE, the receipt of which is heredby acknowledged and ;‘
for the payaent of which no lien, either express or implied, is re- 1
iained, rave SOLD, CRANTED, and CONVEYED, and by these presents do
SELL, GRANT, and -CONVEY unto A. €. Brodnax, all of the following 3
described property velng situvated in Trevis Counly, ta.u,' t;wxlt.x‘ :{

Lot Number Twenty-Three {23) of lake Aumtin
Village Suddivision, in Travis County,

¢/ Texss, according to <he map or_plat There~ ;
of of :scord in Book 19, Page 88, of the . S
Plat Recordsof Travis County, Texas, .

_ TO HAVE AND T0 HOLD the above described premises, together with l ‘
all &nd uncunr_ the 'r:.gtitu and appurtenances thereto in any wise be-
.longing unce che said drantee, his bheirs and aasigns forever. Apd ]

il

we do hereby btind ourselves, cur helrs, executors And administrators \
t0 WARRART AND FOREVER- DEPEND, &1l and singular, the said premises un- ! 3
t0 the sald GRANTEE, h.t; heirs aed AS3igNE, AgRinEt every person whom- i :
soever laxfully claiu&ngvox; TO clAim the same or ARy part thereof,
Thia conveyance, houe\;or. {0 made Bubject to A)l)l valid eAsements

alfecting the use of said prop&rtf as this date praflected by the

L rg‘i‘.’
CAURTTY RV

records of Iravi: Councy, Texas, and 1s sudject to-the following
. rearrictions affectise ihe use of thd property berein conveyed, towit:
. 1. No-buildir. shall be erected or maintained on &ny lot in N

4 8aid sut~division oinher thar a pPrivate residernce and A
private garage for the sole use of the ownsr or occupant,

2. No old, used, existing duilding or structure of any kind
nor ANy PArt of an cld, used, exiszing bullding er structure
ahall be moved on, placed on, or percitted to remaln on
ary lov. Ali construction shkl) be of new mateyial.

3, No house trallers 3nall ba placed on any lot, either temporarily
or permanently, N> temporary sracks or structures will be
placed On ALY lot.

BE)

MR 'S T

DEED RECORDS
Yo Coner, 1o w2803 nx 5

A
4,
et ¢ et e
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Any reaidence plaeedon lots 1 through 7; lots 33 through 36;
lots 25 through @8, and lots 18 through 24, shall have a Eint~
run of 630 sq.ft. of floor ares exclusive of porchea, stoopa,
baleonies, open or closed carports, patios or garages. Any
regidence placed on 1ots B through 17: snd lots 25 through 32
shall have » minimum of 800 8q.ft. of floor erea exclusive of
porchea, stoupx, balconies, OPEn O cloded carporte, patios,
or garages.

No building shell be erected, placed, or sltered on any ot
until the construction plans and specilications are approved
by the Architectural Control Committee. This epproval will

be in writing and one copy of the plans snd specifications will
rewain on file.

The Aruthitectural Control Committec Is cocposed of 3 members
appointed by Charlea 0. Bard. : :

Minimun setbpek lines mhall be mr follows: No residentis)
structure shall be located neprer the (ront line thesp 15 .,
or nearer the side street line taan 10 (t,, por nearer the
side or rear lot line tham £ f't, Deteched gurages, txrports,
and atorage HULlAIngy Moy be located withinm 3 ft. of xide lot
12ne and within &4 ft. of resr lot line. The excepiion belng
1ot 36, on which there ir sn existing strutture. Construce
tion muat he completed within one year after atarting. ’

No fence shall be permitted to extend basrss Lo sny street
than tha getdack lihes indicsted above. .

Ne snimals or bpirss, omcr. then househiold pets ahall de kept
ofi any lot. .

Ko naxious or offensive trade or shy other sctivity ahall de
permitted on any 1ot that mey be or become an annoyance to the
neighborhood, .

No atructures, wires, poles, or other obstructiony shall be loe
coted In violatiop of any such e¢acapepts Indicated on the plat.

No slgn Of any kind shall be dizplayed to the public view ot
any lot other then one sign of not more than § sg. ft. Advers
tising the vroperty for szle or rent, or signsused by the
duildar to gdvertige the property duaring construction and
seles periods,

[
No outpise toilet oxr privy shall D¢ erected or meintained in
the subdivision. All sanitary plunbing =holl conforp with
the minlmul reguirepents of the Health Deparmment of Travis .
County and the State of Texas.

No lot in this subdivision shall be s0ld t6, or reaided uwpom,
owher Yhen ncubcr{s of the Csucasian race.

1d rectrictlions src to run with the land and pre to be dINCLINg -

upon tnd otserved Ly GRANTEE, his heirs and =ssigne, and may be eo~

forced

Y BDny person ownings ah iaterest  in any of the property situated

in Laxec Austin Villege Subdivizion. If any person or persons shall

violate or sttemps to violese theae restrictionz, 1t shall be lewful

for any persOn Owning sny intcrest in Lake suzcin Village Suddivisico
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to prosecute proceccings &t law or in equity Sgainst the person or per~
sons violating or sttempting to violite seld restrictions, or any of
them, either to prevent him or them {rom 50 doing or to correct such'
violations and to recover damages or othey relief for such violation
or violations,
. Witnesa our handa &t Austin, Te .a,

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVLS

BEPORE MZ, the undersigned, a Notary Fudlic iIn and for sald County
and State, on this day pertonui:p appeAred Charles G, Hard and loretsa

.. Rard, his wifa, both known to me o be the person whose names Ars Bubd- i

acridbed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 10 me that they
eazh exgcuted the se=e Tfor the purposes and considerdtion therein ex-
pressed, apd the said loretta L. Hard, wifec of the 5414 Churlea €, Kok,
having been examined by me privily and spart Crom her husband, and having
the saze fully explained Lo her, she, the said foretta L. Hard, mchknow-
ledged such instrument to be her act and deed, and ashe declared that

she had willingly signed the szame {or the purposes and conalderation
therein expressed, and that she did not wiah te retract it.

AIVER UNDER WY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS the SIS aay of Augues,
1964, ———
oy, , / fpglon 1/ Hlacian
"~y [ —
' PLU RIS . [Vl

i Rot&ry Fublic In ond ToF
Travis County, Texas

L]

ot 8
b
e | LT
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COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING
TO THE MAP OR PLAT OF
RECORD IN VOLUME 19,
PAGE 88 OF THE PLAY
RECORDS OF TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS

Found 1/2"
iron Rod

concrete pad,
State of Texas:
County of Travis:

A

The undersigned does hereby
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N
o Tro, OURVEY PLAT
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LOT B, LAKE AUSTIN VILLAGE, AN Pop 1ty SCALE
A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS 1"=20"

BENCH MARK
Set Spindle

in pole, assumed
elevotion 100'/

o

certify that this survey was | g power poles
this day made on the property § | 9/88
legally described hereon and is l x I |p0wtir Ilt;e2 s o 5 Utility Esmi.
correct, and this survey complies £ e;_‘;"'}n%" 99.1
with the current Texas Society I £ I / / N Found 1/2"
of Professional Surveyors 5 / /¥ \ fron Rod
Standards and Specifications for I L l . / ad ’
a Calegory 18 & 5 gondition II survey. —_ é’-‘/ o :/ \
o, oF
And 1 certify that the property shown .‘B p‘“; I &fo/ M/ \
hereon_IS NOT_  within = special :llg' % l ;/ /
flood hazerd area as identified by the % = /,:«;;\' '\9‘//
Federal Insurance Adm. Department of g =$ l ,{\/ \B‘\f/
HUD Flood hezard boundary map l % -'_: [ = ® ~
=z 3 o
revised as per Map Number: 48453C0410H % 0 / Lg' \'./
Zone:___X____ Dated:09/26 /08 i l bY
{

R AT ) LOT 7
P S Teg Elev. 98'
Al o "
/’/ e ‘fﬁz} m: 'Y Found 1/2
B versaressszessatssostansouzes - <.
THOMAS P, DIXON °. fron Rad 0 Ariooy,
.w»{-’:.».-zgz-‘{tn ; B as found ol_dc‘ N &) N
(’-.ﬁ-c y on the ground—mea o = 236, %, Found
) “Cressy N 7q. .92)2? G,OS' —a—lran Rad
O SUE (s 75573, (39 -0 with /cap
'\“'4 1],7 P 399
) {record coll) g
[ water
POWER LINE PROFILE "A” & 7] meters
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= 283 w
I o N ]
overhead power lines o= o " 9
o~ M) ~ é’
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o
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4 25-2-492 - SITE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
{&) The table in Subsection (D) establishes the principal site development regulations for each zoning
district.

“xcept as provided in Subsection (C), if a requirement of Subsection (D) conflicts with another
provision of this title, the more restrictive regulation governs.

{C) The requirements of the other provisions of this subchapter supersede the requirements of
Subsection (D), to the extent of conflict.

(D) Site development regulation table.

Source: Section 13-2-630; Ord. 980225-70; Ord. 981104-48; Ord. 000511-109; Ord. 030731-53; Ord.
03121111, Ord. 041118-57,; Grd. 20100818-084.

LA RR SF-1¥** SF-2 SF-3

'MINIMUM LOT SIZE {square feet): 43,560 143560 |10,000  |5750 |5,750
..

Vi LOT WIDTH: 100 100 60 RE Is0
'MAYIMUM DWELLING UNITS PER LOT: 1 1 1 1 **
'MINIMUM SETBACKS:
© STREET SIDE YARD: ' 25 |25 s s s
* INTERIOR SIDE YARD: 110 o s E 5

REAR YARD: 20 20 10 10 10
'MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE: — 20%  135% %40%' o,
'MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVER: B 25%  40% 459/ 45%

* See Section 25-2-551 (Lake Austin District Regulations).
** See Section 25-2-556 (Family Residence District Regulations).

*** See Section 25-2-780 (Conservation Single Family Residential Use).
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SF-1%%*

SF-2

SF-3

MINIMUM LOT SIZE (square feet):
43,560

43,560

10,000

5,750

5,750

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:
100

100

60

50

50

MAXIMUM DWELLING UNITS PER LOT:

* K

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
35
35
35

35



